

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE	OF	PAGES
---------------------	------	----	-------

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
-------------------------------	-------------------	----------------------------------	--------------------------------

6. ISSUED BY CODE	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE
---	--

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)	(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
		10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
		10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
CODE		FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. **FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.** If by virtue of this amendment your desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED
16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Signature of Contracting Officer)	16C. DATE SIGNED

CONTINUATION SHEET

1. **QUESTION:** There is a mixing valve shown on detail 5 “Mechanical Building New Work Domestic Plan” on drawing P-104 labeled MV-1. Mixing valve MV-1 is also shown on detail 1 on drawing P-502. There is no schedule showing any sizing or performance requirements. Please clarify requirements of mixing valve MV-1.

ANSWER: See P-601 for MV schedule and Specification 22 00 00 paragraph 2.11.

2. **QUESTION:** Section 23 73 33, paragraph 2.4.4 “Buried Preinsulated Water Piping” calls for heating hot water to have prefabricated fittings. Historically on Camp Lejeune projects, we have provided field supplied fittings that are field insulated with factory supplied fitting insulation kits. Will prefabricated fittings be required?

ANSWER: Field supplied fittings with field insulated with factory supplied insulation kits is acceptable.

3. **QUESTION:** There are no specifications for the underground chilled water piping, underground domestic hot water, and underground domestic hot water return. Will these services be pre-insulated? If so, what types of materials are we to use? Will pre-insulated pipe with field supplied fittings and factory supplied fitting insulation kits be allowed? Please clarify.

ANSWER: Specification 23 73 33 2.4.4 applies to all buried underground piping. Omit heating hot from this paragraph.

4. **QUESTION:** Section 22 000 00, paragraph 2.8 “Water Heaters” says water heaters “shall be non-condensing, natural gas fired with integral storage tank”. Note 2 on the Domestic Water Heater schedule on drawing P-601 says to “provide boilers”. We have not found any manufacturer of domestic water boilers that meet the requirements of an integral storage tank other than PVI Water Heaters. Other domestic water boilers have integral storage tanks but only when steam fired. Are we to provide PVI water heaters, which are far more expensive, for this project or will domestic water boilers with separate storage tanks be acceptable? If the government is requiring natural gas fire with integral storage tank, please provide alternate sources other than PVI.

ANSWER: Condensing or Non-Condensing water heaters are allowed. Boilers and storage tanks are not acceptable.

5. **QUESTION:** Does the washing machine chase receive FRP?

ANSWER: No.

6. **QUESTION:** Past BEQs have had allowances for FF&E as well as a CLIN for the design. Will that be required on this one?

ANSWER: Bid as per plan and specs.

7. **QUESTION:** Please provide specifications for light gauge steel trusses.

ANSWER: Contractor shall conform to the requirements of Section 05 40 00 "COLDFORMED METAL FRAMING" and the drawings.

8. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.